POWER
Total Power:	 41.25 Watts
Input Voltage:	 3.0 - 5.5 Vdc
# of Outputs:	 Single
Electrical Specifications
Input
Input voltage range 3.0 - 5.5  Vdc
Input current No load 70 mA typical

Conducted immunity EN61000-4-6
Radiated immunity EN61000-4-3
Part Number System with Options
        SMT                 15                     E          -        05                     W        -           V                     J
Product Family
SMT - Surface Mount
Type of Output
         W = Wide
Performance
E = Enhanced
performance
Input Voltage
  05 = 3.0 - 5.5 Vdc
Output Voltage
    0.8 - 3.63 Vdc
Rated Output
Current
15 = 15 Amps
Packaging
Options(5)
No “-T’ sufffix =
Pb-free (RoHS 6/6
compliant) in trays
Notes:
1.    When Vin ≥ 4.5 V, then Vout can be adjusted from 0.8 Vdc to 3.63 Vdc.
When Vin < 4.5 V, then Vout can be adjusted from 0.8 Vdc to 2.75 Vdc.
2.    The SMT15E features a ‘Negative Logic’ Remote ON/OFF operation. If not using the Remote ON/
OFF pin, leave the pin open (the converter will be on). The Remote ON/OFF pin is referenced to
ground. The following conditions apply for the SMT15E:
                  Configuration                                             Converter Operation
           Remote pin open circuit                              Unit is ON
           Remote pin pulled low                                Unit is ON
           Remote pin pulled high [Von/off >1.2 V]   Unit is OFF
3.    Full derating curves available in both the Longform Datasheet and Application Note 136.
4.    When the unit is trimmed down to 0.8 V, the efficiency is 82.5%.
5.    NOTICE: Some models do not support all options. Please contact your local Artesyn representative
or use the on-line model number search tool at http://www.artesyn.com/power to find a suitable
alternative.
SMT15E Data Sheet
                           WORLDWIDE OFFICES
Americas
2900 S.Diablo Way
Tempe, AZ 85282
USA
+1 888 412 7832
Europe (UK)
Waterfront Business Park
Merry Hill, Dudley
West Midlands, DY5 1LX
United Kingdom
+44 (0) 1384 842 211
Asia (HK)
14/F, Lu Plaza
2 Wing Yip Street
Kwun Tong, Kowloon
Hong Kong
+852 2176 3333
For more information: www.artesyn.com/power
For support: productsupport.ep@artesyn.com
While every precaution has been taken to ensure accuracy and completeness in this literature, Artesyn
Embedded Technologies assumes no responsibility, and disclaims all liability for damages resulting from use
of this information or for any errors or omissions. Artesyn Embedded Technologies, Artesyn and the Artesyn
Embedded Technologies logo are trademarks and service marks of Artesyn Embedded Technologies, Inc.
All other names and logos referred to are trade names, trademarks, or registered trademarks of their respective
owners. © 2015 Artesyn Embedded Technologies, Inc.  SMT15E_5_Series  06Apr2015
Mating Connectors
Mechanical Drawings
All dimensions in inches (mm)
All tolerance ±0.010in ( ±0.25mm)
unless otherwise stated
SIDE VIEW
0.